
2024 Oklahoma Softball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 3-0   Big 12: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Ludlam, Riley 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Pickering, Kasidi  . 4 5 5 4-3 11 3 5 0 0 1 7 8  . 7 2 7 1 0 2 1  . 4 6 2 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Boone, Rylie  . 4 4 4 4-4 9 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

Brito, Alyssa  . 4 1 7 4-4 12 6 5 0 0 3 5 14 1.167 3 0 1 0  . 5 3 3 0 0 0-0 7 11 1  . 9 4 7

Sanders, Cydney  . 3 7 5 4-4 8 1 3 0 0 1 1 6  . 7 5 0 3 1 0 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 0-0 28 0 0 1.000

Jennings, Tiare  . 3 6 4 4-4 11 4 4 0 0 2 3 10  . 9 0 9 4 0 1 0  . 5 3 3 0 0 0-0 8 11 0 1.000

Hansen, Kinzie  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 3 4 1 0 1 3 8  . 6 6 7 2 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 14 3 1  . 9 4 4

Parker, Ella  . 3 3 3 4-3 9 4 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 3 3 3 4 0 3 0  . 5 3 8 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

Torres, Alynah  . 2 5 0 4-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

Hodge, Avery  . 2 5 0 4-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

Coleman, Jayda  . 1 8 8 4-4 16 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 1  . 2 3 5 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

Coor, Hannah  . 0 0 0 4-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Lilio, Quincee  . 0 0 0 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Bland, Maya  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 2 7 4 107 31 35 3 0 8 29 62  . 5 7 9 22 3 16 2  . 4 4 8 2 0 4-4 81 33 2  . 9 8 3

Opponents  . 1 8 6 4 97 6 18 1 0 0 5 19  . 1 9 6 8 3 17 1  . 2 6 9 0 1 0-1 75 15 3  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (29), Opp (23). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Maxwell, Kelly  0 . 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 7.2 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 0 4 3 0 1 0 0 1

May, Nicole  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 2 0 0/1 0 7.0 6 3 0 2 6 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

Keeney, Karlie  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/1 1 6.2 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 3 6 0 1 0 0 0

Monticelli, P.  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deal, Kierston  7 . 8 8 0-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 2.2 7 3 3 2 2 1 0 0  . 4 6 7 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  0 . 7 8 4-0 4 4 0 2/2 1 27.0 18 6 3 8 17 1 0 0  . 1 8 6 2 3 0 0 1

Opponents  8 . 1 2 0-4 4 4 0 0/0 0 25.0 35 31 29 22 16 3 0 8  . 3 2 7 4 3 0 2 0

SBA/ATT - Maxwell, K. (0-1), Hansen, K. (0-1).



2024 Oklahoma Softball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Sanders, Cydney 28 28 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jennings, Tiare 19 8 11 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Boone, Rylie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Coleman, Jayda 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hodge, Avery 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Torres, Alynah 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Parker, Ella 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Keeney, Karlie 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ludlam, Riley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

May, Nicole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maxwell, Kelly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Pickering, Kasidi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brito, Alyssa 19 7 11 1  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hansen, Kinzie 18 14 3 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bland, Maya 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Monticelli, P. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Deal, Kierston 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Coor, Hannah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lilio, Quincee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 116 81 33 2  . 9 8 3 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Opponents 93 75 15 3  . 9 6 8 3 4 0 1.000 0 0



2024 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (41)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Fisher (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Fisher (6-6), Petty (2-2),
Rhodes (2-2), Runner (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Griffin, Kylie .455 5-5 11 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .545 4 1 0 0 .625 0 1 0-0 5 9 0 1.000
22 Hood, Lilly .417 5-5 12 2 5 0 1 0 5 7 .583 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 5 3 .842
33 Fisher, Kennedy .250 5-5 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
9 Nelson, Morgan .200 5-5 15 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .267 1 1 4 0 .294 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
16 Veach, Emma .100 4-3 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 0 1 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
4 Bare, Colleen .091 5-5 11 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .182 4 1 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 10 5 1 .938
31 Robertson, Emma .083 5-5 12 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 2 0 4 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Harris, Tremere .071 5-5 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 3 0 2 0 .235 0 0 0-1 11 0 1 .917
21 Saul, Sadie .000 4-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
42 Christian, Renee .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
23 Collier, Amiyah .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 St. Hilaire, Gracie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Michael, Erin .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .165 5-5 121 11 20 5 1 0 11 27 .223 18 4 28 0 .292 1 2 0-1 104 32 6 .958
Opponents .317 5-5 142 21 45 4 1 0 19 51 .359 15 5 9 0 .396 2 3 6-6 105 38 3 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Rhodes, Kassie 1.24 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 .304 1 1 0 1 0
59 Runner, Bailie 1.67 1-2 3 3 3 0-0 0 21.0 23 7 5 6 7 2 1 0 .277 1 4 0 0 1
30 Petty, Julia 9.63 0-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 8.0 15 11 11 8 0 2 0 0 .417 2 0 0 1 2
Totals 3.43 1-4 6 5 4 0 0 34.2 45 21 17 15 9 4 1 0 .317 4 5 0 2 3
Opponents 1.80 4-1 9 5 1 1 0 35.0 20 11 9 18 28 5 1 0 .165 2 4 0 1 2



2024 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Nelson, Morgan 29 28 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Griffin, Kylie 14 5 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fisher, Kennedy 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
42 Christian, Renee 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
59 Runner, Bailie 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Collier, Amiyah 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Saul, Sadie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Petty, Julia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Bare, Colleen 16 10 5 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Tremere 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Veach, Emma 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hood, Lilly 19 11 5 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wilson, Janiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 St. Hilaire, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pascucci, Tallulah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Robertson, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rhodes, Kassie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Michael, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 142 104 32 6 .958 2 12 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 146 105 38 3 .979 2 0 2 — 0 0



2024 McNeese State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-1   Home: 4-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (26)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Phillips (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dibbley 1, Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Poncho, Corine .500 5-5 12 9 6 1 0 4 5 19 1.583 4 0 1 0 .625 0 0 1-1 20 0 1 .952
34 Phillips, Emily .500 5-5 12 4 6 2 0 1 5 11 .917 4 0 2 0 .625 0 0 2-2 17 4 0 1.000
32 Bouvier, Rylie .364 5-5 11 7 4 1 0 1 4 8 .727 5 0 2 0 .563 0 0 1-1 4 7 0 1.000
12 Torres, Mariana .357 5-5 14 4 5 2 0 1 3 10 .714 0 0 1 0 .357 0 0 2-2 14 6 1 .952
1  Muñoz, Jada .333 4-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .444 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
17 Dunham, Delaney .200 5-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 6 0 1 0 .636 0 0 4-5 8 0 0 1.000
2 Otto, Brooke .182 4-4 11 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 1 0 .231 1 0 2-3 4 0 0 1.000
22 Reyna, Reese .000 5-5 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 7 8 1 .938
26 Gaspard, Kelsey 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Mundine, Samantha .600 3-3 5 1 3 1 0 0 6 4 .800 1 0 1 0 .500 2 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Ardoin, Erin .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
25 Gomez, Chloe .429 3-2 7 1 3 1 0 1 6 7 1.000 0 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
7 Eyster, Rylee .000 5-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
14 Moreno, Crislyne .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Dibbley, Alexis .000 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
18 Ford, Brilee .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .321 5-5 109 40 35 9 0 8 36 68 .624 30 1 17 0 .462 3 0 16-19 90 30 5 .960
Opponents .263 5-5 114 13 30 2 1 6 12 52 .456 12 0 18 4 .331 1 2 0-0 79 27 6 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Schexnayder, Ryann 1.17 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 .238 0 0 0 1 0
9 Davis, Lindsay 1.83 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 2 2 7 2 0 0 1 .269 0 0 0 0 1
24 Sanders, Shaelyn 2.42 1-1 2 2 1 1-0 0 8.2 7 4 3 2 10 1 0 2 .219 0 0 0 0 1
3 Vallejo, Ashley 4.20 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 .250 1 0 0 0 0
15 Dibbley, Alexis 5.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 3 2 2 2 0 0 1 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.57 4-1 8 5 2 1 0 30.0 30 13 11 12 18 2 1 6 .263 2 0 0 1 2
Opponents 7.44 1-4 13 5 0 0 1 26.1 35 40 28 30 17 9 0 8 .321 3 1 0 3 0



2024 McNeese State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Phillips, Emily 21 17 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
32 Bouvier, Rylie 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Eyster, Rylee 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dunham, Delaney 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Otto, Brooke 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gomez, Chloe 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dibbley, Alexis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sanders, Shaelyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schexnayder, Ryann 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mundine, Samantha 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Torres, Mariana 21 14 6 1 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Poncho, Corine 21 20 0 1 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Reyna, Reese 16 7 8 1 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
1  Muñoz, Jada 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ardoin, Erin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Moreno, Crislyne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ford, Brilee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gaspard, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vallejo, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Davis, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 125 90 30 5 .960 11 0 0 — 1 0
Opponents 112 79 27 6 .946 2 32 6 .842 1 0



2024 Oklahoma Softball

Game Results for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Big 12 Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 08, 2024 vs Utah Valley W 13-0 5 1-0-0 0-0-0 May, N. (W 1-0)    7 0 0 1:37

Feb 08, 2024 vs #9 Duke W 3-0 7 2-0-0 0-0-0 Maxwell, K. (W 1-0)    8 0 0 2:13

Feb 09, 2024 vs #7 Washington W 4-3 (8) 3-0-0 0-0-0 Maxwell, K. (W 2-0)    7 0 0 2:53

Feb 10, 2024 at Long Beach State W 11-3 7 4-0-0 0-0-0 Keeney, K. (W 1-0)    5 5 0 2:10

() extra inning game



2024 Oklahoma Softball

Games Summary for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

(All games)

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

Oklahoma 9 5 7 1 0 7 1 1 31

Opponents 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Record when ...

Overall 4-0

Conference 0-0

Non-Conference 4-0

Home games 0-0

Away games 1-0

Neutral site 3-0

Day games 3-0

Night games 1-0

vs Left starter 3-0

vs Right starter 1-0

1-Run games 1-0

2-Run games 0-0

5+Run games 2-0

Extra innings 1-0

Shutouts 2-0

Scoring 0-2 runs 0-0

....... 3-5 runs 2-0

....... 6-9 runs 0-0

....... 10+ runs 2-0

Opponent 0-2 runs 2-0

........ 3-5 runs 2-0

........ 6-9 runs 0-0

........ 10+ runs 0-0

Scored in 1st inning 3-0

Opp. scored in 1st 0-0

Scores first 4-0

Opp. scores first 0-0

After 4 leading 3-0

....... trailing 1-0

....... tied 0-0

After 5 leading 2-0

....... trailing 1-0

....... tied 0-0

After 6 leading 2-0

....... trailing 0-0

....... tied 1-0

Hit 0 home runs 1-0

... 1 home run 1-0

... 2+ home runs 2-0

Opponent 0 home runs 4-0

........ 1 home run 0-0

........ 2+ HRs 0-0

Made 0 errors 3-0

.... 1 error 0-0

.... 2+ errors 1-0

Opp. made 0 errors 1-0

......... 1 error 3-0

......... 2+ errors 0-0

Out-hit opponent 4-0

Out-hit by opponent 0-0

Hits are tied 0-0

Record when team scores:

Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+

W-L 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0

Record when opponent scores:

Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+

W-L 2-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Record when leading after:

Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6

W-L 3-0 1-0 2-0 3-0 2-0 2-0

Record when trailing after:

Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6

W-L 0-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-0

Record when tied after:

Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6

W-L 1-0 2-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0

Current winning streak: 4

Longest winning streak: 4

Longest losing streak: 0

Home attendance :      0 (   0 dates avg =      0 )

Away attendance :   2750 (   4 dates avg =    687 )

Total attendance:   2750 (   4 dates avg =    687 )



2024 Oklahoma Softball

Team Game-by-Game for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

Batting (All games)

Date Opponent ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr tb bb ibb sb cs hbp sac sf gdp k po a e lob avg

Feb 08 vs Utah Valley 18 13 9 12 2 0 3 20 8 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 3 15 3 0 5  . 5 0 0

Feb 08 vs Duke 25 3 8 3 0 0 1 11 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 21 9 0 10  . 3 9 5

Feb 09 vs Washington 32 4 7 4 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 24 9 2 10  . 3 2 0

Feb 10 at Long Beach State 32 11 11 10 1 0 4 24 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 21 12 0 4  . 3 2 7

Totals 107 31 35 29 3 0 8 62 22 0 4 0 3 0 2 2 16 81 33 2 29  . 3 2 7

2024  Oklahoma  Softball

Team Game-by-Game for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

Pitching  (All  games)

Date Opponent ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr wp bk hbp dp ibb score w-l sv era

Feb 08 vs Utah Valley 5.0 4 0  0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13-0 1-0 0 0.00

Feb 08 vs Duke 7.0 3 0  0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3-0 2-0 1 0.00

Feb 09 vs Washington 8.0 6 3  0 4 7 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4-3 3-0 1 0.00

Feb 10 at Long Beach State 7.0 5 3  3 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11-3 4-0 1 0.78

Totals 27.0 18 6 3 8 17 1 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 31-6 4-0 1 0.78



2024 Oklahoma Softball

Miscellaneous Stats for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

(All games)

Multiple Hit Games 2 3 4 5+ Total

Coleman, Jayda 1 - - - 1

Hansen, Kinzie 1 - - - 1

Brito, Alyssa 1 - - - 1

Boone, Rylie 1 - - - 1

Sanders, Cydney 1 - - - 1

Pickering, Kasidi 1 - - - 1

Jennings, Tiare - 1 - - 1

TEAM 6 1 0 0 7

Multiple RBI Games 2 3 4 5+ Total

Pickering, Kasidi - - - 1 1

Parker, Ella 1 - - - 1

Brito, Alyssa - - 1 - 1

Coleman, Jayda 1 - - - 1

Jennings, Tiare 1 - - - 1

TEAM 3 0 1 1 5

Hitting Streaks Longest Current

Brito, Alyssa 4 4

Pickering, Kasidi 4 4

Parker, Ella 2 1

Boone, Rylie 2 2

Hansen, Kinzie 2 2

Torres, Alynah 2 -

Jennings, Tiare 1 1

Ludlam, Riley 1 1

Hodge, Avery 1 1

Sanders, Cydney 1 1

Coleman, Jayda 1 -

Reached Base Streaks Longest Current

Pickering, Kasidi 4 4

Brito, Alyssa 4 4

Boone, Rylie 4 4

Sanders, Cydney 4 4

Coleman, Jayda 3 -

Jennings, Tiare 2 1

Ludlam, Riley 2 2

Torres, Alynah 2 -

Parker, Ella 2 1

Hansen, Kinzie 2 2

Lilio, Quincee 1 -

Hodge, Avery 1 1

Coor, Hannah 1 -



2024 Oklahoma Softball

Miscellaneous Stats for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

(All games)

Starting Lineup By Position

(Team W-L record when starter)

PITCHER:

  May, Nicole 2 (2-0)

  Deal, Kierston 1 (1-0)

  Maxwell, Kelly 1 (1-0)

CATCHER:

  Hansen, Kinzie 4 (4-0)

FIRST BASE:

  Sanders, Cydney 4 (4-0)

SECOND BASE:

  Hodge, Avery 2 (2-0)

  Torres, Alynah 2 (2-0)

THIRD BASE:

  Brito, Alyssa 4 (4-0)

SHORTSTOP:

  Jennings, Tiare 4 (4-0)

LEFT FIELD:

  Boone, Rylie 3 (3-0)

  Coor, Hannah 1 (1-0)

CENTER FIELD:

  Coleman, Jayda 4 (4-0)

RIGHT FIELD:

  Pickering, Kasidi 3 (3-0)

  Boone, Rylie 1 (1-0)

DESIGNATED HITTER:

  Parker, Ella 3 (3-0)

  Lilio, Quincee 1 (1-0)

Starting Lineup By Lineup Spot

(Team W-L record when starter)

LEADOFF:

  Coleman, Jayda 4 (4-0)

2ND SPOT:

  Parker, Ella 3 (3-0)

  Jennings, Tiare 1 (1-0)

3RD SPOT:

  Jennings, Tiare 2 (2-0)

  Pickering, Kasidi 1 (1-0)

  Brito, Alyssa 1 (1-0)

CLEANUP:

  Brito, Alyssa 2 (2-0)

  Hansen, Kinzie 2 (2-0)

5TH SPOT:

  Sanders, Cydney 2 (2-0)

  Hansen, Kinzie 1 (1-0)

  Jennings, Tiare 1 (1-0)

6TH SPOT:

  Pickering, Kasidi 2 (2-0)

  Torres, Alynah 1 (1-0)

  Brito, Alyssa 1 (1-0)

7TH SPOT:

  Sanders, Cydney 2 (2-0)

  Hansen, Kinzie 1 (1-0)

  Hodge, Avery 1 (1-0)

8TH SPOT:

  Lilio, Quincee 1 (1-0)

  Torres, Alynah 1 (1-0)

  Coor, Hannah 1 (1-0)

  Hodge, Avery 1 (1-0)

9TH SPOT:

  Boone, Rylie 4 (4-0)



2024 Oklahoma Softball

Miscellaneous Stats for Oklahoma (as of Feb 13, 2024)

(All games)

STARTERS SUMMARY

Position Batting Order

Player GS p c 1b 2b 3b ss lf cf rf of dh 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th

Boone, Rylie 4 . . . . . . 3 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 4

Jennings, Tiare 4 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . 1 2 . 1 . . . .

Brito, Alyssa 4 . . . . 4 . . . . . . . . 1 2 . 1 . . .

Coleman, Jayda 4 . . . . . . . 4 . . . 4 . . . . . . . .

Sanders, Cydney 4 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . 2 . .

Hansen, Kinzie 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1 . 1 . .

Pickering, Kasidi 3 . . . . . . . . 3 . . . . 1 . . 2 . . .

Parker, Ella 3 . . . . . . . . . . 3 . 3 . . . . . . .

Torres, Alynah 2 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 .

Hodge, Avery 2 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 .

May, Nicole 2 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Deal, Kierston 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Maxwell, Kelly 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Coor, Hannah 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .

Lilio, Quincee 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 .


